Wireless Combination Flood Temp Sensor
SKU:  2GIG-FT1-345
UPC:  8-17082-01144-8
The 2GIG-FT1-345 Wireless Flood/Temp Sensor is a fully
supervised and tamper protected 345 MHz sensor that
will monitor the ambient temperature of a space for high or
low temperature thresholds and report if changes outside
of the defined settings are detected. It also has the  ability
to detect and report the presence of standing water in the
immediate sensor location. The sensor works with 2GIG
security panels running software revision v1.14 or higher.
Flood Conditions
Simply mount the sensor near a home’s water heater or
other contained water source and mount the sensor probe
slightly above the floor. If a substantial leak occurs, the
water will complete the circuit between the two probes on
the sensor and a flood trouble or alarm will be sent to the
panel. The sensor will also send a restore report when the
presence of water is no longer detected by the sensor.
The sensor is capable of detecting clean or dirty water, salt
water or tap water.
Temperature Conditions
The Flood/Temp Sensor will monitor the ambient
temperature approximately once per minute. If the
temperature exceeds 95ºF or drops below 42ºF, the sensor
will send a temperature trouble to the 2GIG security panel.
Features
• Battery-powered design runs on one CR 2.3V lithium battery
• Extremely long five year battery life
• 345 MHz frequency
System Requirements
Requires a 2GIG panel with software revision 1.14 or later.
Warranty
The new sensor ships with a standard one (1) year limited
warranty. Refer to the Installation Instructions for specific
warranty details.
Pricing
For pricing information, please contact your 2GIG Distributor
or Sales Representative
Product Availability, Ordering, and Shipping Information
Orders for the new SKU will be accepted immediately. The
estimated first order date from distributors is June 10, 2016.
Dealers should check with distributors for availability.
n  Please visit 2GIG.com, or contact your local Sales Manager.
 P/N 10011491 X3
© 2016 Nortek Security & Control LLC. All Rights Reserved 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150  •  Carlsbad CA 92008  •  760.438.7000  • 800.421.1587
nortekcontrol.com
Specifications
• Wireless Signal Range: 275 ft. (80 m) open-air with Wireless
Control Panel
• Code Outputs: Alarm; Alarm Restore; Supervisory Low Battery;
Tamper; Tamper Restore; Trouble; Trouble Restore
• Transmitter Frequency: 345 MHz (crystal controlled)
• Supervisory Interval: 70 minutes
• Housing Material: ABS Plastic
• Dimensions:
Sensor
 2.92” H x 0.94” W x 0.85” D
 (74.17mm H x 23.88mm W x 21.59mm)
Sensor Probe
 1.31” H x 1.34” W x 0.47” D
 (33.27mm H x 34.04mm W x 11.94mm)
Sensor Probe in Probe Bracket
 1.46” H x 1.54” W x 0.57” D
 (37.08mm H x 39.12mm W x 14.48mm D)
Cord between Sensor and Probe:
 45” cord with 0.169” Diameter
 (114.3cm cord)   (4.29mm Diameter)